BREAKAWAY SOLUTIONS INC

Form 4 August 08, 2001

	 FORM 4 					
[]	Check box if no subject to Sect Form 4 or Form obligations may See Instruction	ion 16. 5 continue.	-	OMB Number Expires: Estimated ave	3235-02 December 31, 20 erage burden sponse	001
		CATEMENT OF CHANG	gton, D.C GES IN BE	C. 20549 ENEFICIAL OWNE		
	Section 17(a)		Jtility H	Holding Compar	y Act of 1935 or	
1.	Name and Address	of Reporting Pe	erson*			
	SCP Private Equ	uity Partners II,	L.P.			
	(Last)		(First)		(Middle)	
		435 Devon Par	rk Drive,	Building 300		
			(Street)			
	Wayne,		PA		19087	
	(City)		(State)		(Zip)	
2.	Issuer Name and		-			
	TD0 0			Inc. (BWAY)		
3.	IRS or Social Se of Reporting Per					
4.	Statement for Mo	nth/Year	5.	If Amendment Original (Mo	·	
٥.	Relationship of		1 LO ISSU			
		ector		<u> </u>	% Owner	
	Offi (gi	cer ve title below)		Ot	ther (specify below)	

7. Individual or Joint/Gro		k applicable li	ne)		
Form Filed by One R		_			
X Form Filed by More	than One Reporting	Person			
TABLE I - Non-Derivative Se or Beneficially O		Disposed of,			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		action Date h/Day/Year)		ansaction Code	4. Secu
	 			 	An
	1		l	l	I
5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned at End of Month (Instr. 3 and 4)		l Ow		ndirect Benefici Instr. 4)	al
	l 	I			
	 	I			
	l 				
	1	1			

	I		I			
			========	======	========	
·					ficially ver) 0 (7-96)	
FORM 4 (continue	ed)					
		es Acquired, Disposarrants, option				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)		2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		•	nsaction Date nth/Day/Year)	4. Tran Code 8)
		I		1		
Warrant to Purc Series A Prefer		\$70.00 (FN1)			7/03/01	P
		I		1		1
6. Date Exerci Expiration (Month/Day/	Date	7. Title and Am Securities (ount of Underl Instr. 3 and 4		8. Price of I Security 	
	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or of Shares	Number	 	
Presently	7/03/11 	Series A Preferred Stock (FN 1)	20,000 (FN 1) 		(FN 1;)
	1					

1

9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at End of Month (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or In-direct (1) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
(FN 1)	(FN 1)	(FN 1)
		1

Explanation of Responses:

(FN1) On July 3, 2001, the Issuer issued to SCP Private Equity Partners II, L.P. ("SCP") a warrant (the "Warrant") to purchase up to 20,000 shares of the Issuer's Series A Preferred Stock, \$.0001 par value (the "Series A Preferred"). The Warrant was issued to SCP in consideration of SCP's execution and delivery to Silicon Valley Bank (the "Bank") of a guaranty (the "Guaranty") of the Issuer's obligations under the Loan and Security Agreement dated July 3, 2001, between the Issuer and the Bank (the "Loan Agreement") and the Master Lease Agreement dated as of September 28, 1999, between the Issuer and the Bank. SCP's execution and delivery of the Guaranty was a condition to the Bank's execution and delivery of the Loan Agreement. The initial exercise price of the Warrant and the number of shares of Series A Preferred Stock underlying the Warrant are subject to adjustment upon certain events as set forth in the Warrant. Each share of Series A Preferred is initially convertible into 100 shares of common stock of the Issuer, subject to increase for dividends and dilutive issuances as set forth in the Issuer's Designation of the Series A Preferred Stock. In addition to the Warrant, as of the end of the month, the following derivative securities of the Issuer are beneficially owned by the reporting persons: (1) warrants to purchase up to 35,063,060 shares of the Issuer's common stock and (2) 214,286 shares of Series A Preferred. For purposes of Section 16 reporting, SCP is deemed to be a direct beneficial owner of the derivative securities of the Issuer disclosed herein. SCP Private Equity II, LLC (the "Manager") is deemed to be an indirect beneficial owner of the derivative securities of the Issuer disclosed herein because of a contractual agreement with SCP which grants the Manager the power to make voting and investment decisions regarding the securities held by SCP.

See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

/s/ Wayne B. Weisman	August 7, 2001
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Name: Wayne B. Weisman

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations.

Title: A Manager of SCP Private Equity II, LLC, the Manager of SCP Private Equity II General Partner, L.P., a General

Partner of the Reporting Person

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If

space provided is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Page 2

SEC 2270 (7-96)

Joint Filer Information

Name: SCP Private Equity II, LLC

Address: 435 Devon Park Drive, Building 300

Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087

Designated Filer: SCP Private Equity Partners II, L.P.

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Breakaway Solutions, Inc. (BWAY)

Date of Evening Requiring Statement: July 3, 2001

Signature: By: /s/ Wayne B. Weisman

Name: Wayne B. Weisman

Title: Manager

Page 3 of 3 Pages